

CITY OF ELMORE, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008;XX 6.25.18 RESOLUTION WITHDRAWING OBJECTION TO DETACHMENT PROCEEDING PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES 414.06

WHEREAS, a Petition for Detachment of certain properties from the City of Elmore has been filed with the Minnesota Office of Administrative Hearings as Docket Number OAH 80-0330-35243 by the property owners James M. Koppen and Kandis A. Koppen, Trustees of the Trust Agreement of James and Kandis Koppen, and Marlyn Hagedorn; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elmore initially opposed the detachment action and filed a Petition in Opposition to the Detachment; and

WHEREAS, after further review of the matter and after mediation, the City and property owners have determined that it is in the best interests of all parties to allow the detachment to occur with conditions.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Elmore that:

- 1. The City of Elmore hereby withdraws its Petition Opposing the Detachment of the property owned by the property owners as stated in their Petition filed with the Office of Administrative Hearings as Docket Number OAH 80-0330-35243.
- 2. The City of Elmore hereby adopts this Resolution in support of the detachment of said property belonging to James M. Koppen and Kandis A. Koppen, Trustees of the Trust Agreement of James and Kandis Koppen, and Marlyn Hagedorn pursuant to its Settlement Agreement with the parties on the matter.

Auri 25 , 2018.	
By:	Attest:
Clara Dereide	Deanu K hook
Clara Vereide, Acting Mayor	Dianne Nowak, City Clerk

PASSED and ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elmore, Minnesota on